successful bidder shall coordinate with and contact the Office of the Dean (Student Affairs). 
Failure to execute the Contract/Agreement/MOU within the stipulated time may result in 
appropriate action as per the tender conditions. 

E.M.D.: Bid Security fee is Rs.1,75,000/- (Rupees One Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand only). Bid 
Security may be provided through direct transfer (RTGS/NEFT), Account Payee Demand Draft, 
Fixed Deposit Receipt, Banker’s cheque or Bank Guarantee from any of the Commercial Banks. If 
Bid Security has been submitted by any other mode than NEFT/ RTGS, then a hard copy of the